
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1213
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
TRADE IN RAMGANJ MANDI
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have began to explore the possibilities of trade in Ramganj Mandi, Rajasthan in view of its being the main hub of minerals;

(b) if so, the progress made in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the work is likely to be started in this direction?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

a) No, Madam.

b) Does not arise.

c) Does not arise.
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